3,000

4,000

5,000

Balance sheet, £m
(30 June 2021)

Euro gross assets Euro debt Euro currency swaps Other euro liabilities

0

50

100

Income Statement, £m
(6 months to 30 June 2021)

Euro income Euro Costs

Assets 64%
hedged

Income 32%
hedged

- €1.17:£1 as at 30 June 2021
- € assets 64% hedged by € liabilities
- €1,994m (£1,704m) of residual exposure – 16% of Group NAV
- Illustrative NAV sensitivity vs €1.17:

- +5% (€1.23) = -£81m (-c6.7p per share)
- -5% (€1.11) = +£90m (+c.7.5p per share)

- Loan to Value (on look-through basis) at €1.17:£1 is 21%,
- Sensitivity vs €1.17:

- +5% (€1.23) LTV -0.7%
- -5% (€1.11) LTV +0.7%

- Average rate for 6 months to 30 June 2021 €1.15:£1
- € income 32% hedged by € expenditure (including interest)
- Net € income for the period €67m (£58m) – 35% of Group
- Illustrative annualised net income sensitivity versus €1.15

- +5% (€1.21) = -£2.8m (c.0.2p per share)
- -5% (€1.09) = +3.1m (c.0.3p per share)

LOOK-THROUGH LOAN-TO-VALUE
RATIO AND COST OF DEBT

42

30 June
2021

£m

Weighted average cost of
debt, %

Gross debt,
excluding

commitment fees
and non-cash interest

Net debt, including
commitment fees

and non-cash
interest

Group gross borrowings 2,353 1.6

Group cash & equivalents (78)

Group net borrowings 2,275 2.1

Joint venture gross borrowings 850 1.3

Joint venture cash & equivalents (33)

Joint venture net borrowings 817 1.8

‘Look-through’ gross borrowings 3,203 1.5

‘Look-through’ net borrowings 3,092 2.0

Total properties (including SEGRO
share of joint ventures) 14,446

‘Look-through’ loan to value ratio 21%

Portfolio by type:
(valuation, SEGRO share)

URBAN AND BIG BOX WAREHOUSES
– COMPLEMENTARY ASSET TYPES

43

UK
9%

CE
22%

CE
13%

UK
54%

Other1

2%

Data as at 30 June 2021

Urban warehouses (67%)

- Smaller units, generally <10,000 sq m

- Diverse range of uses (including ‘last mile’
delivery and datacentres)

- Increased demand as a result of population
expansion and growth of the digital economy

- Development highly restricted by declining land
availability

- Lower net income yields, greater asset